
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

PETITION OF SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS ) 
COMPANY LP. AND SPRINT SPECTRUM LP. ) CASE NO. 
DIBIA SPRINT PCS FOR ARBITRATION OF ) 2007-00180 
RATES, TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ) 
INTERCONNECTION WITH BELLSOUTH ) 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A AT&T ) 
KENTUCKY DIBIA AT&T SOUTHEAST ) 

ORDER 

On May 7, 2007, Sprint Communications Company L.P. and Sprint Spectrum 

LP. d/b/a Sprint PCS (collectively, "Sprint") filed a petition for arbitration pursuant to 

47 U.S.C. § 252(b), seeking resolution of the commencement date of the extension of 

its interconnection agreement with BeiiSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T 

Kentucky dlb/a AT&T Southeast ("AT&T'), among other issues. On September 18, 

2007, the Commission ordered that the commencement date for the extension of the 

Sprint-AT& T interconnection agreement is December 29, 2006, for a fixed 3-year term. 

On October 22, 2007, Sprint submitted a motion to enforce the September 18, 

2007 Order. On October 31, 2007, AT&T submitted an amendment to the extension of 

the interconnection agreement, signed and agreed to by both parties. The parties state 

that they have amended the agreement to modify provisions pursuant to the 

Commission's Order, dated September 18, 2007, in this matter. 1 The agreement was 

1 The amendment is provided as Appendix A to this Order. 



arbitrated pursuant to 47 U,S.C §§ 251 and 252 of the 1996 Telecommunications Act 

On October 31, 2007, Sprint moved to withdraw its motion for enforcement. 

The Commission has reviewed the agreement and the amendment and finds that 

no portion of either document discriminates against a telecommunications carrier that is 

not a party The Commission also finds that the implementation of this agreement and 

the amendment is consistent with the public interest, convenience, and necessity. 

The Commission, having been otherwise sufficiently advised, HEREBY ORDERS 

that: 

1. The amendment to the extension of the interconnection agreement is 

accepted, approved, and granted with an effective date of December 29, 2006. 

2. Sprint's motion to withdraw its motion for enforcement is granted. 

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 7th day of November, 2007. 

By the Commission 

Case No .. 2007-00180 



APPENDIX A 

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION IN CASE NO 2007-00180 DATED November 7, 2007 



Amendment to 

Interconnection Agreement 

between 

Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership 

Sprint Communications Company L.P. 

Sprint Spectrum, L.P. 

and 

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Kentucky 

Dated January 1, 2001 

Pursuant to this Amendment (the "Amendment") Sprint Communications Company Limited 
Partnership and Sprint Communications Company LP., (collectively referred to as "Sprint 
CLEC"), a Delaware Limited Partnership, and Sprint Spectrum LP., a Delaware limited 
partnership, as agent and General Partner for WirelessCo LP., a Delaware limited partnership, 
and SprintCom, Inc., a Kansas corporation, all foregoing entities jointly d/b/a Sprint PCS 
("Sprint PCS") (Sprint CLEC and Sprint PCS collectively referred to as "Sprint"), and BeiiSouth 
Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Kentucky ("AT&T"), a Georgia corporation, hereinafter 
referred to collectively as the "Parties" hereby agree to amend that certain Interconnection 
Agreement between the Parties dated January I, 200 I ("the Agreement") .. 

WHEREAS, Sprint and AT&T are amending the Agreement to modify provisions pursuant to 
the Kentucky Public Service Commission's Order dated September 18, 2007, Case No. 2007-
00180; 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual provisions contained herein and other good 
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Sprint 
and AT & T hereby covenant and agree as follows: 

Tbe Parties agree to delete Section 2, General T enns and Conditions - Part A in its 
entirety and replace it with the following: 

2. Term of the Ae:reement 

2 .. 1 This Agreement is extended three years from December 29, 2006 and 
shall expire as of December 28, 2009. Upon mutual agreement of the 
Parties, the term of this Agreement may be extended. If, as of the 
expiration of this Agreement, a Subsequent Agreement (as defmed in 
Section 3.1 below) has not been executed by the Parties, this 
Agreement shall continue on a month-to-month basis 

Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership/Sprint Communications Company LPJSprint Spectrum, L P 
and Bei!South Telecommunications, Inc d/b/a AT&T Kentucky- Kentucky 3 Year Extension Amendment 

[CCCS Amendment 1 of 3) 



22 During the term of December 29, 2006 to December 28, 2009, this 
Agreement may be terminated only via Sprint's request unless 
terminated pursuant to a default provision within this Agreement 

2. All other provisions of this Agreement, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect 
including, without limitation, the provisions set forth in Section 183 and 18.4 of the General 
Tenns and Conditions- Part A. 

3. Either or both of the Parties are authorized to submit this Amendment to the Kentucky 
Public Service Commission ("Commission") for approval subject to section 252( e) of the Federal 
Telecommunications Act of 1996. 

4.. This Amendment shall be filed with and is subject to approval by the Commission and 
shall be effective upon the date of the last signature of both Parties, 

[Signatures continued on next page] 

Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership/Sprint Communications Company L.P./Sprint Spectrum, L P 
and Bell South Telecommunications, Inc dfbla AT & T Kentucky- Kentucky 3 Year Extension Amendment 

[CCCS Amendment 2 of 3] 



Signature Page 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement the day and year 
written below 

RcJJSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 
d/b/a A.T & T Kentucky 

/ ~ 

By: ·-) " / 
'1/· 7 1 

Name: Kristen E. Shore 

Title: Director 

Date: _ _:_i"-l'-,;·_·.:..(.:.· "'- :; ____ _ 

Sprint Communications Company 
Limited P:y1:nership . 

7 
I .---- ,/,.' L 

By: __ c_,-_r_·_· _J_. __ !~ ~_, ____ _ 

Name: L~t:J!;'( 7-&'-'ckr; 
Title: _ __./A"-.. ""'"'be-"'/-"/i-'-n"'""J."';""c;{.'-.,.._._/_-_--_­

Datc: --'-'/ V::::..._uW='.JL,,;a..:...."...L.Y __ 

Name: 

Title: 

Splint Spectrum L.P. 

By: /- ;-~.-/;:,,£~ 
Name: C.rc; i1/l.-C,,..c;;<. 

' 
Tille: _ __,v:......:..{.::c=c:'-'tfi"-'-r«f:c:....c/,.::.'='':...:?_~-=-/--
Date: 

Sprin! Communicmions Company Limited PnrtncrshirJSprint Communic.··uions Company LP /Sp~int Spccin1m L..P 
and Bcl!Soulh Tclccommunicntions.. lnc drbfa .AT&T Kentucky- Kcntueky 1 Year E';tcnsion Amendment 

[CCCS Amendment 3 ol 3j 

(CCCS Amendment 3 of 3] 


